Labor & Employment

Colorado LMI Data Overview

May 2007

Employment

Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)

Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

May-07
2,320,400
2,581,897

Q4 2006
2,265,485
1,909,238

Apr-07
2,316,200
2,563,091

Q3 2006
2,262,896
1,917,604

May-06
2,275,400
2,527,811

Q4 2005
2,216,084
1,866,158

Change from previous:

Period Year
4,200 45,000
18,806 54,086
2,589 49,401
(8,366) 43,080

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims

Continued Weeks Claimed

Extended Mass Layoffs
Layoff Initial Claims

May-07
95,581
3.6%

8,715
91,043

Q1 2007
7
573

Apr-07
92,627
3.5%

10,067
109,781

Q4 2006
17
2,280

May-06
117,737
4.5%

9,093
98,401

Q1 2006
8
917

Change from previous:

Period Year
2,954 (22,156)
(1,352) (378)
(18,738) (7,358)
(10) 1)
(1,707) (344)

Wages and Earnings

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Q4 2006
$877
$884

May-07
$814.00
$704.71

Q3 2006
$818
$809

Apr-07
$810.93
$692.66

Q4 2005
$835
$842

May-06
$807.21
$646.62

Change from previous:

Period Year
$59 $42
$75 $42

$3.07 $6.79
$12.05 $58.09

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Employer Contributions
Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
End of Month Balance

May-07
$170,176,676
$22,871,540
$321.06
$612,010,812

Apr-07
$60,391,650
$27,229,013

$319.66
$470,990,050

May-06
$210,781,215
$23,447,933
$306.62
$458,824,509

Change from previous:

Period Year
$109,785,027 ($40,604,539)
(%$4,357,473) ($576,393)

$1.40 $14.44

$141,020,762 $153,186,304

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Denver-Boulder-Greeley
US City Average

Jan-June 07
201.258
205.709

July-Dec 06
199.1
202.6

Jan-June 06
196.3
200.6

% Change from previous:

Period Year
1.1% 2.5%
1.5% 2.5%



