

## **Colorado LMI Data Overview**

Labor & Employment					May 2007	
	Empl	oyment			, and the second	
			Change from previous:			
	<b>May-07</b>	Apr-07	<b>May-06</b>	Period	Year	
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,320,400	2,316,200	2,275,400	4,200	45,000	
Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,581,897	2,563,091	2,527,811	18,806	54,086	
	Q4 2006	Q3 2006	Q4 2005			
UI Covered Total Employment	2,265,485	2,262,896	2,216,084	2,589	49,401	
UI Covered Private Employment	1,909,238	1,917,604	1,866,158	(8,366)	43,080	
	Unemr	loyment				
Change from previous:						
	<b>May-07</b>	Apr-07	<b>May-06</b>	Period	Year	
Unemployment (SA)	95,581	92,627	117,737	2,954	(22,156)	
Percent Unemployed (SA)	3.6%	3.5%	4.5%	· •	• · · ·	
Initial Claims	8,715	10,067	9,093	(1,352)	(378)	
Continued Weeks Claimed	91,043	109,781	98,401	(18,738)	(7,358)	
	Q1 2007	Q4 2006	Q1 2006			
<b>Extended Mass Layoffs</b>	7	17	8	(10)	(1)	
<b>Layoff Initial Claims</b>	573	2,280	917	(1,707)	(344)	
	Wages an	d Earnings				
				Change from previous:		
	Q4 2006	Q3 2006	Q4 2005	Period	Year	
<b>Total Average Weekly Wage</b>	\$877	\$818	\$835	\$59	\$42	
Private Average Weekly Wage	\$884	\$809	\$842	\$75	\$42	
	<b>May-07</b>	Apr-07	May-06			
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	\$814.00	\$810.93	\$807.21	\$3.07	\$6.79	
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	\$704.71	\$692.66	\$646.62	\$12.05	\$58.09	
CO Un	employment ]	Insurance Tru	st Fund			
				Change from	m previous:	
	<b>May-07</b>	Apr-07	<b>May-06</b>	Period	Year	
<b>Employer Contributions</b>	\$170,176,676	\$60,391,650	\$210,781,215	\$109,785,027	(\$40,604,539)	
Benefits Paid	\$22,871,540	\$27,229,013	\$23,447,933	(\$4,357,473)	(\$576,393)	
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$321.06	\$319.66	\$306.62	\$1.40	\$14.44	
End of Month Balance	\$612,010,812	\$470,990,050	\$458,824,509	\$141,020,762	\$153,186,304	

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers									
	% Change from previou			om previous:					
	Jan-June 07	July-Dec 06	Jan-June 06	Period	Year				
Denver-Boulder-Greeley	201.258	199.1	196.3	1.1%	2.5%				
US City Average	205.709	202.6	200.6	1.5%	2.5%				